

FIR No:44/2019
PS: Kashmere Gate
State Vs Rajiv Aggarwal & Ors

07.03.2020.

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. MPS Kasana, Sh. Vimal Dhingra and Sh. Bhopal Singh, Ld. Counsel(s) for complainant.
All three accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Sudhir Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajeev Aggarwal.
Sh. Riaz Mohd., Ld. Counsel for accused Istiyaq Ali.
Inspector Dinesh Kumar i.e. IO is also present.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

PW-1 partly examined in chief. Remaining examination in chief is deferred as it is already lunch time.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/07.03.2020

(In post lunch session)

Present: As above.

PW-1 further examined in chief and cross examined on behalf of accused Rajiv Aggarwal and Ishtiyaq.

Cross examination on behalf of accused Naveen Kumar

Contd.....

FIR No:44/2019

Miglani is deferred for the NDOH for the reasons mentioned in deposition sheet.

Now to come up on **24.09.2020, 25.09.2020, 26.09.2020. 01.10.2020, 03.10.2020, 05.10.2020** and **06.10.2020** for entire P.E.

Dates are given as per convenience and availability of Ld. Defence Counsel.

IO Inspector Dinesh Kumar is directed to file FSL result well before NDOH.

(Deepak Dabas)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/07.03.2020