

SC No. 518/2019
STATE Vs. Rajeev Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.
FIR No. 44/2019
PS Kashmere Gate

11.07.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Rajeev Kumar Aggarwal, Naveen Kumar Miglani and Istiyaq Ali produced from J.C.
Sh. Sudhir Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajeev Kumar and Naveen
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Istiyaq Ali.
Sh. Rupak Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for complainant. (through VC).
IO/Inspector Dinesh Kumar Meena in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW-19 Dr. Monika Shahi, PW-20 Sh. Ajeet Singh and PW-21 Ms. Manisha Upadhyay, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

At request, SI Satender is discharged unexamined.

Summons were sent to Dr. Anil Kumar but he has not appeared despite service of summons.

Issue fresh summons to Dr. Anil Kumar, for next date of hearing.

No other PW is present.

Put up for further PE on 25.08.2025.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :11.07.2025