

SC No. 518/2019
STATE Vs. Rajeev Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.
FIR No. 44/2019
PS Kashmere Gate

06.03.2026

Present : Sh. Amit Dabas, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Rajeev Kumar Aggarwal, Naveen Kumar Miglani and Istiyaq Ali produced from J.C.
Sh. Nadeem, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Sh. Rupak Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Supplementary charge-sheet with respect to the FSL Report pertaining to mobile phones has been filed by IO. Same be tagged with the main case file. Copy of the same has been supplied to accused persons against acknowledgment.

Accused persons have admitted the genuiness of FSL report along with the pen-drive along with certificate under Sec. 65B of The Indian Evidence Act filed in the supplementary charge-sheet today, under Sec. 294 Cr.PC exhibited as Ex. PX-4 & Ex. PX-5. **Accordingly, let the names of witnesses mentioned in the supplementary charge-sheet be struck off from the list of witnesses.**

PW-31 SI Satender Singh partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief has been deferred at request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State as well as Ld. Defence counsel.

Put up for further PE on 30.04.2026.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :23.03.2026